

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY Regularly Scheduled City Council Meeting March 10, 2020 6:00 PM Agenda

Mayor: Steve Allen

Vice Mayor: Daniel Anderson

Council Members: Tim Adkins, Gerald Greer, Lisa Walker, Roger Jackson, Chris Kerrigan

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE AND PRAYER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Special Called Council Meeting Minutes 1-28-2020
- 2. Council Meeting Minutes 2-11-2020

PRESENTATION OF PROCLAMATION

PUBLIC FORUM

REPORTS

3. City Attorney Report

OLD BUSINESS:

- 4. Ordinance: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget Amendment #2
- 5. Ordinance: Amending Title 15: Rules of Road
- 6. Ordinance: Updating Title 18 Chapter 1: Section 7: 18-107
- 7. Ordinance: Title 2, Chapter 2: Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
- 8. Resolution: Employee Manual Updates

NEW BUSINESS:

- 9. Ordinance: Rezone Map 64 Parcel 11.01- Highway 12 South and Caldwell Road
- 10. Pickleball Discussion
- 11. Resolution: TOSHA Occupational Safety and Health Program Plan
- 12. Resolution: Wage and Salary Policy
- 13. Resolution: Charter Changes
- 14. Appoint Board of Equalization Representative
- 15. Clark Renewal Contracts
- 16. Budget Amendment- Riverbluff Stage Cover
- 17. Update on Caldwell Park.
- 18. CEC Engineering Agreement for the Sewer Treatment Plant Project

SURPLUS PROPERTY NOMINATIONS:

EXPENDITURE REQUESTS:

19. Cheatham County Enhancement Coalition Half Marathon Sponsorship

OTHER ADJOURNMENT

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 615-792-6455, M-F 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM. The town will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.